


Welcome to Wales!
Ride Flux are excited to organise the 2025 Championships.

UNDER 12 (Youth C) support racing. Using the same circuit as the National Champs,

For more info and up to date reports & results visit:
Ride Flux on Instagram

organiser
Tina Holt079168689417 holtcycleracing@gmail.com

euvent officials
Chief Commissaire  Steve Thomas

Commissaire 2 Aidan Hegarty

Commissaire 3 Aled Jones

Chief Judge Richard Hopkins

Medical Officer St John’s + Jeremy & Griff Oliver

Event Safety Officer John Holt

event hg and sign on | podium

Gazebo next to the Owens lorry at the entrance to the National Closed Road Circuit inside Pembrey country Park: National Closed Road
Circuit - Pembrey Country Park and Beach

parhking
Parking is in Monks field. Follow the parking signs. Please do not park on any grass verges either side of the approach road.

PARKING FEE - You will need to find a parking meter and pay before leaving the circuit on each day >>> Parking & Annual Parking Permits -
Pembrey Country Park and Beach Nearest will be at the ski slope.

There will be no changing facilities available.

catering

There will be a food and drink van available opposite the race HQ. There are also a couple of cafes within the country park. Please consider
bringing adequate food and drinks to get through the days racing.

camping
Available at Campsite - Pembrey Country Park and Beach (Book with them) NO overnight camping in the race field car park.



https://www.instagram.com/ride_flux?igsh=MXlrcDBudTBkNmcw
mailto:holtcycleracing@gmail.com
https://www.pembreycountrypark.wales/things-to-do/national-closed-road-circuit/
https://www.pembreycountrypark.wales/things-to-do/national-closed-road-circuit/
https://www.pembreycountrypark.wales/parking-annual-parking-permits/
https://www.pembreycountrypark.wales/parking-annual-parking-permits/
https://www.pembreycountrypark.wales/campsite/

Get your gears checked near the circuit entrance, just past the big green bike. Then Sign on in the Gazebo.

Youth A - 7.18 meters
Youth B - 6.13 meters
Youth C - 6.34 meters

Sign On opens 8am and will be open all day. It will close 15 mins before the start of each race. If there is a queue forming at the gear check
the stewards will call riders from the next race due to start forward to the front. Please return your transponder before you leave. If you do
not return your transponder, a fee of £80 will be payable so it can be replaced.

Fit as tight as possible onto fork.  Use two cable ties. Be careful not Old piece of inner tube. Slide up
On tapered forks push up to to tie around spokes! fork and insert timing chip. Most
improve tightness. Pull as tight as possible. Clip aero.

ends.

*Do not just use an inner tube - always use zip ties which are provided




Event Schedule | RaceStart | Duration | Race End | Podium | Gear check & Sign on Times Course Practice
Under 12 Girls Sam 30mins 9 30am 10am The chief comimisailre will
Under 12 Boys Sam 30 mins 9 30am dedde when to let rider
Under 14 Girls 950am | 1hourls | 1105am 1pm Open 8am - Closes 15mins | onto the drcuit after each
Under 140pen 1125%m | 1hourlS | 12 40pm be fore each race. race finishes, and stop
Under 16 Girls 1 20pm 1 hour 30 2.50pm Som riders 10 mins before their
Under 160pen 3. 10pm 1 hour 30 4 40nm race start.
PODIUM PRESENTATIONS

Please be at the podium presentation on time and wearing a club / team top / jersey.
TREDZ vouchers & medals for top 3 in each Championship race as well as Championship winners jersey.
TREDZ vouchers for top 3 boys and top 3 Girls in the under 12 races.

BRITISH CYCLING REGULATIONS
This event is run under British Cycling National Championship rules as well as British Cycling Technical regulations.
Maximum rim depth of 35mm for under 12 and 40mm for under 14.

Rider safety is of upmost importance. Please maintain full control of your bike at all times. The chief Commissaire will take appropriate

action for any rider deemed to be riding unsafely, in the interest of protecting them and others.

Similar action may be taken against a rider if they, or any person associated with them are deemed to be disrespectful to any helpers,
marshals, commissaires instructions etc. who volunteer and give up their time for races to go ahead. As per BC regulations all under 14 /16
riders representing a club or team in a national event must wear a kit that has been registered by a club or team. no neutral or unregistered

kit to be worn on the day, except by unattached riders.

Bike brake levers (hoods) shouldn’t be tilted inwards to the extent that breaches relevant UCI rule - commissaires may be inspecting bikes

with a UCI checking tool ahead of the race, and you may be asked to adjust your hoods to the correct position before starting the race.




Short Steep Climb

Sk Permb

Lo

Riders are asked to be ready at the gate 10 mins before their race start. You will be directed round to the start for the
commissaires briefing.

The pit area will be in the 90 left and right bends above sign on / race village writing as you see it in the picture. Only wheel
changes & other mechanicals - no bike changes - no laps out.

After the race finish continue round and off at the gate under marshals instructions.




Support Race

Race Number
235
236
237
238

Support Race

Race Number
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

Under 12 Girls
First Name Last Name
Heather Bailie
Matilda Cosnett
Harriet Cosnett
lonie Johnson Hayward
Under 12 Boys
First Name Last Name
lake Beaumont
Jack Biggs
Oliver Bradford
lsaac Burns
Theo Carter
James Galvin
Macsen Harris
George Harvey
Owain Jones
Timo Shapton
Riley Tonner
Oscar MNorthover
Elmar Streule

Club f Team Name
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Wolverhampton Wheelers
Wolverhampton Wheelers
Wolverhampton Wheelers

Club f Team Name
Maindy Flyers CC
| lkeston Cycle Club
AT+ Cyclopark
Maindy Flyers CC
Manilla Cycling
MV2 Cycling Club
Cwmcarn Paragon Cycling Club
Maindy Flyers CC
Towy Riders
VC Londres
Palmer Park Velo RT

South Borough and district wheelers

Hillingd on Slipstreamers




British Champs 2025

Race Number
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Under 14 Girls

First Name

Mabli Gwenllian

Annabelle
Foppy
Florence
Evangeline
Annie
Lauren
Hannah
Eva
Seraphina
Harriet
Isabella
Iris
India-Rose
Lucy
Rosie
Elysian
Harriet
Imogen
Catrin
Emily
Alice
Betsy

Last Name
Booth
Carter

Clayton
Cooper
Cox
Fearne

FOoX

Galvin
Gibson

Green
Hughes
Jones
Mcghynn
Osborne
Raper
Ratcliffe
Rose

Sleightholm
Tan

Thomas
Tregear
Wagstaff
Wood

Club f Team Name

Velo Myrddin CC powered by Y Beic

Manilla Cycling

Team RL360 Isle Of Man

Palmer Park Velo RT
Maindy Flyers CC

Kirklees Cycling Academy

Mid Devon CC

Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club

AT+ Cyclopark

Trek sheffield Fox Valley

Leicester Forest CC
Cycle 5tars
Manilla Cycling
AT+ Cyclopark
Barnesbury CC
Clifton CC
Clifton CC

Clifton CC
Maindy Flyers CC

Maindy Flyers CC
GKR Racing
Sprockets Cycle Club
Maindy Flyers CC




British Champs 2025

Race Number
24
29
20
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
30
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
a0
ol
ad
a3
o
o3
ob
o
o8
29
60
61
62
63
b
65
Al

Under 14 Open
First Name Last Name
Sebastian Armstrong
Lewis Bailie
Joshua Ball
Tommy Bass
Cody Basseft
Matthew Best
lacob Brace
Charlie Brooks
Charles Bunting
Ben Clarke
James Clarke
Jacob Day
Laurence Denney
Laurie Dutton
Oscar Fenton
Hugh Graves
Gethin Griffiths
Reuben Hart
Oliver Howard
Joshua Hughes
Lukas Humplik
Micah Johnson Hayward
Joshua Kite
Cadan Lloyd-Jones
Tobias Moffat
Daorian Molnar
Bernat Munoz-Fite
Dexter Murphy
Jack Patten
Stanley Perkins
Sion Phillips
Osian Phillips
Gethin Richardson
Harry Roth
Ethan Senyurek-Willis
lasper Shapton
Daniel Shipton
Barnaby Smith
Josh Stewart
Mujtaba Taimur
William Terry
lake Thornton
Frank White

Club f Team Name
Velo Myrddin CC powered by Y Beic
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Derby Mercury RC
Team RL360 Isle Of Man
Matlock CC
Manilla Cycling
Maindy Flyers CC
Manilla Cycling
VC Londres
llson Velospeed Race Team
Colchester Rovers CC
VC Londres
Maindy Flyers CC
VC Londres
Mewmarket Cycling &Triathlon Club
AT+ Cyclopark
Maindy Flyers CC
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Halesowen A & CC
ESV Manchester
Beeston Cycling Club
Wolverhampton Wheelers
llson Velospeed Race Team
PDQ Cycle Coaching Property Elite
VC Londres
Clifton CC
Team RL360 Isle Of Man
ESV Manchester
Preston Park Youth CC (PPYCC)
Matlock CC
Velo Myrddin CC powered by Y Beic
Maindy Flyers CC
Maindy Flyers CC
Sulis Scorpions Youth CC
Manilla Cycling
VC Londres
Manilla Cycling
GER Racing
SteppingStanes Youth Cycling Club
VC Londres
Poole Wheelers CC
Shibden Cycling Club
360cycling



British Champs 2025

Race Number
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105
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Under 16 Girls

First Name
Lucy
lzzy

Ezsmee
Millie
sophia
Luned
Aisling
Yamina
Aalia
Abi
laime
Eve
Lowri
|zabelle
Sophie
Carys
Pegey
Katie
Eva-loan
Rose
Georgia
Ava
Zara
Skye
Darcey
Melizza
Kasey
I=la
Katie
Lois
Melanie
Liby-Ann
Olivia
Alexandra
Eleanor
Grace
Eloize
Molly
Rosie
Florence

I=la

Last Name
Ball
Barbour
Bone
Boothman
Brooks
Budge

Charlesworth

Clay
Clay
Clayton
Downing
Fairbairn
Goodwin
Goodwin
Guy
Hughes
Knox
Lawson
Leavis
Lewis
Lovett
Luce
Main
Martingale
Minton
Moscrop
Park
Pattinzon
Robertson
Rogerson
Rowe
Scott
Smallshaw
Tan
Thompson
Upshall
Ward
Wat=on
Wingate
Wood
Woolf

Club f Team Name
Derby Mercury RC
Edinburgh RC
Brother UK - On Form
Glasgow Riderz
Manilla Cycling
Maindy Flyers CC
Fibrax Fenwick's Wrexham C C
VC Londres
VC Londres
Team RL3IG0 Isle Of Man
Team Empella
Dis covery Junior Gycling Club
Cwmcarn Paragon Cycling Club
Brother UK - On Form
Ilson Velospeed Race Team

ViCiOUS VELO
Secret-Training.cc
Derby Mercury RC
Halesowen A & CC

Palmer Park Velo AT
Deeside Thistle CC
Deeside Thistle CC

TEAM TYPE OME 5TYLE

360cycling
Edinburgh RC
Solent Pirates
Clifton CC
LeeValley Youth Cycling Club
Deeside Thistle CC
Team RL3IG0 Isle Of Man
Secret-Training.cc
Maindy Flyers CC
4T+ Cyclopark
Shibden Apex RT
LeeValley Youth Cycling Club
Manilla Cycling
Liv Cycling Club - Halo Films
Maindy Flyers CC
Matlock CC



British Champs 2025

Race Number
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Under 16 Open
First Name Last Name
Otto Allison
Lewis Anderson
Finley Andrews
William Baldie
Jack Barden-Beatty
lake Bird
Alex Box
Ben Bramford-Hale
Daniel Branford
Firlay Burns
Loris Cains
James Calvert
Firiley Child
William Coles
George Collins
Harry Cooper
Daniel Davies
Samuel de la Mare
Milo De La Mare
Samuel Freeman
Fraser Gemmell
Joel Gibbon
Xander Graham
Edw ard Graves
Hedd Griffiths
Oliver Gunn
Benjamin Harrington
Archie Harvey
Harrison Hendy
Ciaran Ho
Matthew Holmes
Henry Hopson
Cameron Hounsell

Club / Team Name
Charlotteville CC
Shibden Apex RT

AT+ Cyclopark
Avid Sport
Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club
Beeston Cycling Club
The Grit Cartel
Newport Shropshire CC
Poole Wheelers CC
Shibden Apex RT
Avid 5port
ROTOR Race Team
Beeston Cycling Club
GKR Racing
Schils - Doltcini Racing Teamn
Palmer Park Velo RT
Maindy Flyers CC
VC Londres
VC Londres
Beeston Cycling Club
West Lothian Clarion CC
Hetton Hawks Cycling Club
The Grit Cartel
AT+ Cyclopark
Maindy Flyers CC
GKR Racing
Clifton CC
Maindy Flyers CC
Team HUP
Hadleigh Cycling Club
Mid Devon CC
VC Londres
Team RL360 Isle Of Man




British Champs 2025

Race Number
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
145
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Under 16 Open
First Name Last Name
Thomas Hutchinson
Zach lones
Thomas Karra-Betts
Billy Kee
Steffan King
Meryn Kitching
Billy Ladle
lamie Law
Lucas Lillistone
Innes Long
Morris Mabe
William Macpherson
Matthew Mather
Hamish MMayes
Reuben McLardie
Daniel MMinay
Mathan Morris
Micah Myles
Alffie Mott
Tom Oxley
Samuel Price
lamie Rabbett
Cameron Reeves
Deian Roberts
Gaspard Robertson
Osian Rowe
lames Saunders
Tyler Six
Arthur Sleightholm
MNoah Smith
Aden Smith
Thomas Smith
Finley Staunton
Zack Stobbs
Finlay Storrie
loel Thomas
Theo Wan
Ewan Whiting
Archie Whittemore
Thomas Wilks
Freddie Winkley
Bayley Woodger
Harvey W oodroffe
lack Wright

Club f Team Name
Team RLIG0 Isle Of Man
Team RL3IG0 Isle Of Man

Wolerhampton Wheelers
Lee Velo (South East London)
GER Racing
Mid Devon CC
Secret-Training.cc
Maindy Flyers CC
Avid Sport
Deeside Thistle CC
Leicester Forest CC
WVC Londres
The Grit Cartel
Edinburgh RC

lohnstone Wheelers Cycling Club
Team RLIG0 Isle Of Man
Sulis Scorpions Youth CC
Edinburgh RC
Clancy Briggs Cycling Academy
Woklerhampton Wheelers
Ilkeston Cycle Club
Shibden Apex RT
Maindy Flyers CC
Fibrax Fenwick's Wrexham C C
LeeValley Youth Cycling Club
Maindy Flyers CC
Shibden Apex RT
Grau Pascual-5axun
Clifton CC
GEKR Racing
Clifton CC
Clifton CC
sprockets Cycle Club
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
GER Racing

Beeston Cycling Club

Beeston Cycling Club
Clifton CC
Sotonia CC

Shibden Apex RT

Shibden Apex RT

Ehr & District CC
Hillingdon Slipstreamers



MY

COACHING

BEICIO CYWIRU

thank you to all the partiners who play a part in making this race happen, along with velunteers from local cycling clubs
who give up their Lime.




